Hence, the requirement for furnishing of 
details of deposits which are not in compliance with the Chapter V of the Act is not applicable. 

h. Share Capital: 

As on 31st March, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your Company 
stood at ₹ 4,46,82,740 (Rupees Four Crores Forty Six Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Forty) comprising of 44,68,274 (Forty Four Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred and Seventy Four) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

i. Capital reduction: 

During the period under review and pursuant to NCLT order dated 23rd April, 2024, the capital of 
the Company was reduced by 34,99,169 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each i.e. from 79,67,443 equity